
General $1,336,683
Capital Outlay $1,347,831
Special Education $335,729

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.112

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,820,950
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,820,950Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $412,931,458
Owner Occupied $156,339,265
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $47,242,593

Total $616,513,316

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.7
20.0%

44.3

$55,357Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 388.174
9-12 125.640

402.815
132.334

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 538.744 560.423

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 561

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 32

District Dropout Rate 2.4%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

29

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 307

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 534

Educational Funds $11,530

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 535.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.9
21.8
22.2

22.8
22.6

89

2024-2025 Profile of Parkston 33-3

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 24.930 25.274

102C  S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD 57366

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,856

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $924,000
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,935,787
PK Instruction $73,921
Adult Instruction $0

$791,348
$7,830

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $361,227

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,461,214
County $20,650

State $3,164,998
Federal $321,161
Total $4,968,023

$1,615,795
$0
$0

$328,537

$895,524
$0
$0

$142,955

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,944,332 $1,038,479

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$71,338

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$356,945
$540,737

$286,362
$519

$35,283
$2,362

$0
$0
$0
$0

$531,465
$29,762

$144,262
$61,994

$3,939
$0

$0
$0

$46,292

$324,862

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$148,972 $1,824 $0
$0 $1,133,976 $0

$549,544 $980 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,725,150

$103,676
$0

$201,772
$364,021
$100,540

$0
$131,355

$3,042
$133,846

$4,800
$0
$0

$153,630

$830,724
$33,482

$0
$67,881

$144,316
$43,639

$0
$46,989

$352
$56,712

$655
$0
$0

$19,078

$111,905
$7,967

$0
$227,675

$72,299
$2,590

$84,892
$222,215
$277,120

$7,425
$0
$0
$0

$140,776

$196,098
$1,377

$0
$39,127

$7,865
$2,963

$21,464
$47,140

$9,787
$160,036

$1,132
$0
$0

$70,321

$188,118
$0
$0

$36
$0
$0

$1,027,621
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$16,593
$1,064

$0
$102,825

$0
$5,761

$0
$0

$1,455,465
$7,184

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parkston 33-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$323,716 $363,261

$5,254,014 $2,060,515 $1,009,373Total Expenditures

$3,921,831 $1,243,828 $1,154,864 $557,311 $1,215,775 $1,588,892


